hundred (300) hours as allowed per Article 5, 5.7. Members may not accumulate more 
than forty-eight (48) hours of personal leave. 

5.6 Overtime Employees covered by this Agreement shall be entitled to overtime compensation 
for all hours \Norked in the performance of their duties in excess of one hundred forty-four ( 144) 
hours in a nineteen (19) day cycle. The rate of compensation shall be one and one-half ( I 1/2) 
times the employee's regular hourly rate, based on two thousand eighty (2,080) hours worked 
annuall y. Compensatory time shall consist of twelve (12) hours prorated for all hours worked in 
excess of one hundred forty-four ( 144) hours. 

A. Paid leave of absence including vacation, reduction day, sick, and unpaid leave shall not 
be considered time worked fo r purposes of calculating overtime. 

B. If and when an employee is called to work overtime, and at the employee's option, the